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Relationships First: 
Building a career 
on connection
BY ABBY ISAACS  ••  PHOTOS BY ATLANTIC EXPOSURE

COVER STORY

Rescue dog mom, manifestation queen, road trip planner, Pilates junkie, MS 
Warrior and top agent. These are just some of the many ways people describe 
realtor Nicole Callender. Whether she’s guiding a first-time buyer into their starter 
condo, helping a family find their forever beach home, or penning thank-you 
notes by hand, Nicole does it with heart, humor, and a relentless drive to connect.

“I’ve sold homes through the great 
recession, market booms, busts, and a 
pandemic. I’ve led a team and flown 
solo. I’ve learned how to adapt and 
evolve, but I’ve never lost sight of what 
matters most: relationships. That’s the 
heart of everything I do,” said Nicole.

Nicole’s career has spanned more than 
two decades and two sides of Maryland—
city to shore. Raised in a working-class 
home in Rosedale, Nicole learned the 
value of grit early. Her father was a city 
police officer, her mother a hospital 
administrator, and both held second 
jobs to make sure Nicole never wanted 
for anything and always had the tools to 
succeed. “My parents instilled the idea of 
hard work at an early age and I had my 
first job at 14.”

She put herself through Towson 
University bartending at the popular 
local bar Looney’s Pub in Canton, and 
stayed there after graduation—until 
she felt a pull for something more. “I 
tried the mortgage industry — loved 
the people, hated the desk. So I did 

something bold, and maybe a little crazy 
at the time: I took out an equity line 
on my house, bet on myself, and dove 
into real estate. It was sink or swim. 
Apparently…I swam.”

Nicole launched her real estate career 
in 2004 and never looked back. She 
weathered market crashes, shifting 
trends, and the unpredictable highs 
and lows of the industry. She started 
in Baltimore, but soon her business 
expanded eastward to the beaches of 
Ocean City and into Delaware, where 
she works under Keller Williams Realty 
of Delmarva. “I grew up vacationing 
in Ocean City, so expanding there felt 
natural. Dumser’s is still nostalgic 
for me,” she said. “Plus, I’m happiest 
barefoot with my feet in the sand.”

Now with homes in both Arnold and 
Ocean City, Nicole’s business flourishes 
on both sides of the Bay Bridge. She’s 
built a reputation as a fierce negotiator, 
a savvy marketer, and a dependable 
partner—someone who treats clients 
like family and delivers on her word, 

every time. “I always treat people how 
I would want to be treated,” she said. 
“My word is gold. If I say I’m going to do 
something, I do it.”

Other agents consistently say that 
working with Nicole is a breath 
of fresh air. Her professionalism, 
responsiveness, and straight-shooting 
communication style make every 
transaction smoother. She knows how to 
advocate fiercely for her clients without 
ever losing sight of collaboration—and 
it’s that rare balance of grit and grace 
that keeps her at the top of everyone’s 
“dream co-op” list.

Her commitment to her craft hasn’t gone 
unnoticed. Out of more than 160,000 
Keller Williams agents nationwide, 
Nicole has earned a place in Gary 
Keller’s Top 100 Individual Agents for 
four consecutive years—a milestone 
she doesn’t take lightly. “Masterminding 
with Gary himself and some of the 
top minds in real estate? Absolutely 
surreal. But the best part has been the 
friendships I’ve made through it.”

NicoleCallenderNicole
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Those relationships are the cornerstone 
of Nicole’s business. From trusted 
vendor partnerships to her powerhouse 
CRESS ladies and go-to showing agents—
she’s surrounded herself with support 
that allows her to operate seamlessly 
across markets.

“I’m lucky to have leverage in all the 
right places,” she said. “But the most 
rewarding part is the trust I’ve built 
with my clients. When they refer me to 

help their kids or their parents, it’s the 
highest compliment.”

Her clients get more than just a 
transaction—they get what she calls 
“white glove service.” She’s accessible, 
experienced, and unshakably calm 
under pressure. “If I haven’t seen it 
before, I’ll figure it out. I have the 
network and the relationships to get 
anything done.”

Supporting her behind the scenes is her 
husband Roscoe Tarnove, licensed in 
both Maryland and Delaware too—not 
to sell, but to be her sounding board 
and biggest champion. “He keeps me 
grounded and helps me stay in my lane,” 
Nicole said. “We build each other up 
and support each other fiercely.” They 
share a home with their rescue dog, 
Raymond, a boxer-pit mix who makes 
frequent appearances in Nicole’s online 
marketing and newsletter.

When she’s not working, Nicole loves 
to travel. “We outfitted a vehicle so we 
could take road trips with Raymond.” 
Diagnosed with MS in 2014, she hasn’t 
let it slow her down. In fact, she 
recently started running again and is 
currently training for a half marathon 
in Charleston this January. “I’m up to 
six and a quarter miles. That’s huge for 
someone with MS.”

What’s next on the agenda? Pouring 
into coaching. “While I love the 

accolades, more than anything, I love 
helping people. I want to teach others 
how to do this the right way,” Nicole 
said. “I also want to level up my video 
marketing game because it’s time to stop 
overthinking and hit record, as well as 
prioritize carving out space for a few 
more well-earned vacations. Balance 
is the name of the game—growth in 
business, growth in self, and always 
making time to soak up the sunshine.”

Real estate may be her career, 
but connection is her calling. And 
whether she’s handing over house 
keys or crossing a finish line, Nicole 
Callender is showing people what’s 
possible when you lead with heart.
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TOP 100 STANDINGS • BY UNITS

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

1 Lee Ann Wilkinson Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty 136.5 $99,162,491 

2 Jaime Hurlock Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 73 $32,580,032 

3 Dustin Oldfather Compass 68.5 $28,917,494 

4 Pamela Price RE/MAX Advantage Realty 66 $22,635,950 

5 PAUL TOWNSEND Jack Lingo - Lewes 59.5 $67,062,253 

6 Mary SCHROCK Northrop Realty 49.5 $30,191,860 

7 MICHAEL KENNEDY Compass 48 $27,582,047 

8 Suzanah Cain Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty - OP 47.5 $14,408,130 

9 Erin S. Lee Keller Williams Realty 41 $19,383,202 

10 Russell G Griffin Keller Williams Realty 38.5 $13,963,450 

11 Debbie Reed RE/MAX Realty Group Rehoboth 32.5 $25,249,458 

12 Julie Gritton Coldwell Banker Premier - Lewes 32 $14,264,661 

13 Dustin Parker The Parker Group 30 $13,817,925 

14 Ryan Haley Atlantic Shores Sotheby's International Realty 28 $14,427,458 

15 Grant K Fritschle Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 28 $24,870,950 

16 Kimberly Lear Hamer Monument Sotheby's International Realty 28 $32,406,454 

17 LINDA BOVA SEA BOVA ASSOCIATES INC. 27.5 $7,010,425 

18 LESLIE KOPP Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 27 $36,894,258 

19 PAUL MALTAGHATI Monument Sotheby's International Realty 27 $24,116,242 

20 Darron Whitehead Whitehead Real Estate Exec. 26 $9,755,075 

21 Bethany A. Drew Hileman Real Estate-Berlin 25.5 $12,916,250 

22 Cory Mayo Compass 24 $21,492,654 

23 SUZANNE MACNAB RE/MAX Coastal 23 $14,272,800 

24 ASHLEY BROSNAHAN Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 22 $13,087,812 

25 Kevin E Decker Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 21.5 $13,875,506 

26 Carol Proctor Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty 21 $9,460,351 

27 Andrew Staton Monument Sotheby's International Realty 21 $16,567,088 

28 JAMES LATTANZI Northrop Realty 20.5 $8,513,000 

29 Paul A. Sicari Compass 20 $13,695,100 

30 DANIEL R LUSK McWilliams/Ballard, Inc. 20 $14,384,024 

31 Kristen Gebhart Northrop Realty 20 $13,103,700 

32 Frances Sterling ERA Martin Associates 19.5 $7,165,849 

33 LISA M JACKSON Engel & Volkers Ocean City 19 $6,865,990 

34 DONNA KENNEDY Baywood Homes LLC 19 $8,083,295 

Based on MLS data for agents in Sussex County, DE, Wicomico County, MD and Worcester County, MD.

Disclaimer: Statistics are derived from closed sales data. Data pulled on July 6th 2025, and based on reported numbers to MLS. This is closed sales 
in all of Maryland and Delaware by agents in the counties listed under the header. Consists of residential new construction and resale. Numbers not 
reported to MLS within the date range listed are not included. MLS is not responsible for submitting this data. Data is based on each individual MLS ID. 
Some teams report each agent individually; other teams report total production under one name. If there’s an alternate agent listed, volume and units 
will be split in half between both agents. Errors in the Bright MLS system could cause data to not be up-to-date. Coastal Real Producers does not alter 
or compile this data nor claim responsibility for the stats reported to/by MLS.

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

35 Nicole P. Callender Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 19 $10,770,390 

36 SHAUN TULL Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 19 $35,031,075 

37 CHRISTINE MCCOY Coldwell Banker Realty 19 $11,478,465 

38 Demarcus L. Rush Compass 18 $8,827,846 

39 Matthew Lunden Keller Williams Realty 18 $11,798,811 

40 William P Brown Keller Williams Realty 18 $6,160,835 

41 Chelsea Rose Bristow Jack Lingo - Lewes 18 $11,898,012 

42 CHRISTINE TINGLE Keller Williams Realty 18 $11,417,300 

43 Timothy D Meadowcroft Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 17.5 $9,312,790 

44 Cindy Poremski Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty - OP 17 $9,019,900 

45 Rachel Lynn Tarbutton Potnets Homes LLC 17 $3,453,000 

46 Debora H Hileman Hileman Real Estate-Berlin 17 $7,429,588 

47 Brigit R Taylor Keller Williams Realty 17 $9,174,897 

48 STACI WALLS NextHome Tomorrow Realty 17 $6,706,000 

49 Erin Marie Baker Keller Williams Realty 17 $5,182,374 

50 Jorge Chavez Iron Valley Real Estate at The Beach 17 $6,038,000 

Individual MLS ID Closed date from Jan. 1 to June 30, 2025 
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TOP 100 STANDINGS • BY UNITS

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

51 Holly B. Worthington Worthington Realty Group, LLC 16.5 $9,491,658 

52 Vincente Michael DiPietro Northrop Realty 16 $11,595,009 

53 Lisa Mathena The Lisa Mathena Group, Inc. 16 $5,880,500 

54 Melanie Shoff Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 16 $6,404,500 

55 Andy Whitescarver RE/MAX Realty Group Rehoboth 16 $7,987,140 

56 Mitchell G. David Sheppard Realty Inc 16 $8,524,300 

57 David L Whittington Jr. Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 16 $8,114,000 

58 Meme ELLIS Keller Williams Realty 15.5 $5,343,520 

59 CARRIE LINGO Jack Lingo - Lewes 15.5 $18,160,967 

60 Jaime Cortes Coldwell Banker Realty 15 $4,152,700 

61 MATT BRITTINGHAM Patterson-Schwartz-Rehoboth 15 $7,543,095 

62 Jessica Lynch Coldwell Banker Realty 15 $7,201,400 

63 JOHN ZACHARIAS Patterson-Schwartz-OceanView 15 $9,754,005 

64 Dustin Oldfather Compass 14.5 $7,062,500 

65 Nancy Reither Coldwell Banker Realty 14.5 $12,089,300 

66 HENRY A JAFFE Monument Sotheby's International Realty 14.5 $17,379,390 

Based on MLS data for agents in Baltimore City, Baltimore County, Anne Arundel County, Howard County, Carroll County and Harford County

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

67 Ryan James McCoy Coldwell Banker Realty 14.5 $4,873,796 

68 Brian K Barrows Monument Sotheby's International Realty 14.5 $10,513,867 

69 Leslie I. Smith Sheppard Realty Inc 14 $6,981,000 

70 Anna Spann Coldwell Banker Realty 14 $5,185,500 

71 Tommy Burdett IV Keller Williams Realty 14 $4,513,500 

72 Shannon Leigh Taylor Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 14 $6,108,300 

73 Joseph Sterner McWilliams/Ballard, Inc. 14 $8,146,879 

74 Lauren W. Bunting Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 14 $7,171,225 

75 Gordon A a Basht Potnets Homes LLC 14 $2,916,300 

76 Sally Todd Stout Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty - OP 14 $5,478,900 

77 Trenace Josiah Coldwell Banker Realty 14 $4,466,600 

78 Gregory Johnson ERA Martin Associates 14 $4,251,451 

79 Joseph Wilson Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 14 $6,396,200 

80 BRIDGET BAUER SEA BOVA ASSOCIATES INC. 13.5 $2,607,900 

81 Chris Jett RE/MAX Advantage Realty 13.5 $7,788,932 

82 DANIEL TAGLIENTI Keller Williams Realty 13 $9,320,000 

83 KIM S HOOK RE/MAX Coastal 13 $9,917,600 

84 David M Willman Coldwell Banker Realty 13 $3,866,075 

85 Jimbo Weismiller Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 13 $5,807,700 

86 EMILY WILLIAMS Keller Williams Realty 13 $10,404,595 

87 Rebecca Lewis Century 21 Harbor Realty 13 $3,287,400 

88 Shannon L Smith Hunt Northrop Realty 13 $10,078,900 

89 Dianne B Cohen Keller Williams Realty 13 $4,460,290 

90 Karen Oass Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 13 $5,922,801 

91 Harryson Domercant Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 13 $3,861,460 

92 Deborah K. Bennington Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty - OP 13 $5,806,000 

93 Phillip W Knight Northrop Realty 13 $7,315,900 

94 Deeley Chester Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 12.5 $5,918,400 

95 Molly Bayard Brittingham Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 12.5 $7,727,300 

96 AMANDA RYAN Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 12.5 $10,321,275 

97 BILL CULLIN Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 12.5 $13,085,239 

98 KIM BOWDEN Patterson-Schwartz-OceanView 12 $5,851,490 

99 Michael David Steinberg Patterson-Schwartz-Rehoboth 12 $6,494,095 

100 Jonna Shea Heritage Northrop Realty 12 $2,408,400 

Based on MLS data for agents in Sussex County, DE, Wicomico County, MD and Worcester County, MD.

Disclaimer: Statistics are derived from closed sales data. Data pulled on July 6th 2025, and based on reported numbers to MLS. This is closed sales in all 
of Maryland and Delaware by agents in the counties listed under the header. Consists of residential new construction and resale. Numbers not reported 
to MLS within the date range listed are not included. MLS is not responsible for submitting this data. Data is based on each individual MLS ID. Some teams 
report each agent individually; other teams report total production under one name. If there’s an alternate agent listed, volume and units will be split in half 
between both agents. Errors in the Bright MLS system could cause data to not be up-to-date. Coastal Real Producers does not alter or compile this data nor 
claim responsibility for the stats reported to/by MLS.

Individual MLS ID Closed date from Jan. 1 to June 30, 2025 
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TOP 100 STANDINGS • BY VOLUME

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

1 Lee Ann Wilkinson Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty 136.5 $99,162,491 

2 PAUL TOWNSEND Jack Lingo - Lewes 59.5 $67,062,253 

3 LESLIE KOPP Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 27 $36,894,258 

4 SHAUN TULL Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 19 $35,031,075 

5 Jaime Hurlock Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 73 $32,580,032 

6 Kimberly Lear Hamer Monument Sotheby's International Realty 28 $32,406,454 

7 Mary SCHROCK Northrop Realty 49.5 $30,191,860 

8 Dustin Oldfather Compass 68.5 $28,917,494 

9 MICHAEL KENNEDY Compass 48 $27,582,047 

10 Debbie Reed RE/MAX Realty Group Rehoboth 32.5 $25,249,458 

11 Grant K Fritschle Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 28 $24,870,950 

12 PAUL MALTAGHATI Monument Sotheby's International Realty 27 $24,116,242 

13 Pamela Price RE/MAX Advantage Realty 66 $22,635,950 

14 Cory Mayo Compass 24 $21,492,654 

15 TJARK BATEMAN Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 10 $19,534,000 

16 Erin S. Lee Keller Williams Realty 41 $19,383,202 

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

17 BRYCE LINGO Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 8 $19,024,750 

18 CARRIE LINGO Jack Lingo - Lewes 15.5 $18,160,967 

19 Michael Reamy Jr Monument Sotheby's International Realty 6 $17,777,500 

20 HENRY A JAFFE Monument Sotheby's International Realty 14.5 $17,379,390 

21 Andrew Staton Monument Sotheby's International Realty 21 $16,567,088 

22 CHRISTI ARNDT Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 7 $15,759,500 

23 KIKI HARGROVE Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 10.5 $15,715,258 

24 MICHAEL RODRIGUEZ Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 8 $15,032,500 

25 Ryan Haley Atlantic Shores Sotheby's International Realty 28 $14,427,458 

26 Suzanah Cain Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty - OP 47.5 $14,408,130 

27 DANIEL R LUSK McWilliams/Ballard, Inc. 20 $14,384,024 

28 SUZANNE MACNAB RE/MAX Coastal 23 $14,272,800 

29 Julie Gritton Coldwell Banker Premier - Lewes 32 $14,264,661 

30 Russell G Griffin Keller Williams Realty 38.5 $13,963,450 

31 Kevin E Decker Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 21.5 $13,875,506 

32 Dustin Parker The Parker Group 30 $13,817,925 

33 Paul A. Sicari Compass 20 $13,695,100 

34 Kristen Gebhart Northrop Realty 20 $13,103,700 

35 ASHLEY BROSNAHAN Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 22 $13,087,812 

36 BILL CULLIN Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 12.5 $13,085,239 

37 Bethany A. Drew Hileman Real Estate-Berlin 25.5 $12,916,250 

38 Nancy Reither Coldwell Banker Realty 14.5 $12,089,300 

39 Chelsea Rose Bristow Jack Lingo - Lewes 18 $11,898,012 

40 RANDY MASON Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 6.5 $11,832,510 

41 Matthew Lunden Keller Williams Realty 18 $11,798,811 

42 Vincente Michael DiPietro Northrop Realty 16 $11,595,009 

43 CHRISTINE MCCOY Coldwell Banker Realty 19 $11,478,465 

44 CHRISTINE TINGLE Keller Williams Realty 18 $11,417,300 

45 Nicole P. Callender Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 19 $10,770,390 

46 Brian K Barrows Monument Sotheby's International Realty 14.5 $10,513,867 

47 EMILY WILLIAMS Keller Williams Realty 13 $10,404,595 

48 AMANDA RYAN Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 12.5 $10,321,275 

49 Shannon L Smith Hunt Northrop Realty 13 $10,078,900 

50 Betsy Perry Keller Williams Realty 10 $9,975,900 

Based on MLS data for agents in Sussex County, DE, Wicomico County, MD and Worcester County, MD.

Disclaimer: Statistics are derived from closed sales data. Data pulled on July 6th 2025, and based on reported numbers to MLS. This is closed sales in all 
of Maryland and Delaware by agents in the counties listed under the header. Consists of residential new construction and resale. Numbers not reported 
to MLS within the date range listed are not included. MLS is not responsible for submitting this data. Data is based on each individual MLS ID. Some teams 
report each agent individually; other teams report total production under one name. If there’s an alternate agent listed, volume and units will be split in half 
between both agents. Errors in the Bright MLS system could cause data to not be up-to-date. Coastal Real Producers does not alter or compile this data nor 
claim responsibility for the stats reported to/by MLS.

Individual MLS ID Closed date from Jan. 1 to June 30, 2025 
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TOP 100 STANDINGS • BY VOLUME

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

51 KIM S HOOK RE/MAX Coastal 13 $9,917,600 

52 Terence A. Riley RE/MAX Advantage Realty 10.5 $9,824,132 

53 SARAH SCHIFANO Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 11.5 $9,762,000 

54 Darron Whitehead Whitehead Real Estate Exec. 26 $9,755,075 

55 JOHN ZACHARIAS Patterson-Schwartz-OceanView 15 $9,754,005 

56 Lucius Webb Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 8 $9,685,000 

57 Holly B. Worthington Worthington Realty Group, LLC 16.5 $9,491,658 

58 Carol Proctor Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty 21 $9,460,351 

59 JOHN RISHKO Patterson-Schwartz-Rehoboth 9 $9,402,001 

60 DANIEL TAGLIENTI Keller Williams Realty 13 $9,320,000 

61 Timothy D Meadowcroft Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 17.5 $9,312,790 

62 Zane Daniel Jones Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 8.5 $9,237,000 

63 Brigit R Taylor Keller Williams Realty 17 $9,174,897 

64 Cindy Poremski Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty - OP 17 $9,019,900 

65 Demarcus L. Rush Compass 18 $8,827,846 

66 ROB BURTON RE/MAX Realty Group Rehoboth 4 $8,825,000 

67 Kimberly A Dyer Monument Sotheby's International Realty 9 $8,685,040 

68 Mitchell G. David Sheppard Realty Inc 16 $8,524,300 

69 JAMES LATTANZI Northrop Realty 20.5 $8,513,000 

70 Ann Buxbaum Northrop Realty 12 $8,416,500 

71 John Christopher Housman Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 9.5 $8,416,490 

72 ELIZABETH M COOCH Jack Lingo - Lewes 5 $8,254,950 

73 JENNIFER BARROWS Monument Sotheby's International Realty 7.5 $8,232,950 

74 Gary Michael Desch Northrop Realty 10 $8,188,646 

75 Joseph Sterner McWilliams/Ballard, Inc. 14 $8,146,879 

76 David L Whittington Jr. Coastal Life Realty Group LLC 16 $8,114,000 

77 DONNA KENNEDY Baywood Homes LLC 19 $8,083,295 

78 Andy Whitescarver RE/MAX Realty Group Rehoboth 16 $7,987,140 

79 SARAH FRENCH Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 11 $7,810,000 

80 Chris Jett RE/MAX Advantage Realty 13.5 $7,788,932 

81 Molly Bayard Brittingham Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 12.5 $7,727,300 

82 JORDAN GARCIA Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. 10 $7,560,390 

83 MATT BRITTINGHAM Patterson-Schwartz-Rehoboth 15 $7,543,095 

84 Nitan Soni Northrop Realty 12 $7,515,340 

Based on MLS data for agents in Baltimore City, Baltimore County, Anne Arundel County, Howard County, Carroll County and Harford County

RANK NAME OFFICE SALES TOTAL

85 Debora H Hileman Hileman Real Estate-Berlin 17 $7,429,588 

86 Phillip W Knight Northrop Realty 13 $7,315,900 

87 MELINDA INGRAM Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 5.5 $7,260,500 

88 Jessica Lynch Coldwell Banker Realty 15 $7,201,400 

89 Lauren W. Bunting Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 14 $7,171,225 

90 Frances Sterling ERA Martin Associates 19.5 $7,165,849 

91 Dustin Oldfather Compass 14.5 $7,062,500 

92 LINDA BOVA SEA BOVA ASSOCIATES INC. 27.5 $7,010,425 

93 Leslie I. Smith Sheppard Realty Inc 14 $6,981,000 

94 LISA M JACKSON Engel & Volkers Ocean City 19 $6,865,990 

95 JAMIE COLEMAN Patterson-Schwartz-Rehoboth 10 $6,787,200 

96 Walter Stucki RE/MAX Realty Group Rehoboth 11 $6,786,000 

97 SHIRLEY E. KALVINSKY Jack Lingo - Rehoboth 5.5 $6,717,500 

98 STACI WALLS NextHome Tomorrow Realty 17 $6,706,000 

99 Jonathan M Barker Keller Williams Realty Delmarva 10 $6,652,500 

100 Jennifer A Smith Keller Williams Realty 6 $6,619,000 

Based on MLS data for agents in Sussex County, DE, Wicomico County, MD and Worcester County, MD.

Disclaimer: Statistics are derived from closed sales data. Data pulled on July 6th 2025, and based on reported numbers to MLS. This is closed sales in all 
of Maryland and Delaware by agents in the counties listed under the header. Consists of residential new construction and resale. Numbers not reported 
to MLS within the date range listed are not included. MLS is not responsible for submitting this data. Data is based on each individual MLS ID. Some teams 
report each agent individually; other teams report total production under one name. If there’s an alternate agent listed, volume and units will be split in half 
between both agents. Errors in the Bright MLS system could cause data to not be up-to-date. Coastal Real Producers does not alter or compile this data nor 
claim responsibility for the stats reported to/by MLS.

Individual MLS ID Closed date from Jan. 1 to June 30, 2025 
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